



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID		(1) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001 151006M	1.000	9,778.00000	9,778.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	8,704.71000	8,704.71
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004 153003P	(1)	2,625.00000	2,625.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	3,150.00000	3,150.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005 153005M	2.000	425.00000	850.00	550.00000	1,100.00	624.75000	1,249.50
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006 154003P	(1)	94,943.50000	94,943.50	46,927.95000	46,927.95	63,313.05000	63,313.05
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009 157004M	1.000	980.00000	980.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	18,060.00000	18,060.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0013 159003M	30.000	1.00000	30.00	0.01000	0.30	113.21000	3,396.30
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID		(1) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0014	159006M DRUM U	250.000	1.00000 250.00	0.01000	2.50	63.37000	15,842.50
0015	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	300.000	15.50000 4,650.00	0.01000	3.00	15.81000	4,743.00
0016	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	869.000	10.50000 9,124.50	14.00000	12,166.00	14.77000	12,835.13
0017	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	2.000	1,600.00000 3,200.00	800.00000	1,600.00	840.00000	1,680.00
0018	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	4.000	450.00000 1,800.00	2,400.00000	9,600.00	862.50000	3,450.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID		(1) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0019	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	2.000	1,700.00000	3,400.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00	1,725.00000	3,450.00
0020	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	4.000	3,200.00000	12,800.00	4,400.00000	17,600.00	5,750.00000	23,000.00
0021	159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	14,000.000	0.27000	3,780.00	0.20000	2,800.00	0.21000	2,940.00
0022	159138M HMA PATCH T	50.000	1.00000	50.00	110.00000	5,500.00	80.00000	4,000.00
0023	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID		(1) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0024	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 DOLL	9,800.00000 9,800.00	9,800.00000 9,800.00	9,800.00000 9,800.00	9,800.00000 9,800.00	9,800.00
0025	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1) LS	5,300.00000 5,300.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00	14,934.43000 14,934.43	14,934.43
0026	201003P CLEARING SITE	(1) LS	2,550.00000 2,550.00	25,000.00000 25,000.00	25,000.00000 25,000.00	16,983.88000 16,983.88	16,983.88
0027	302051P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	53.000 CY	25.50000 1,351.50	38.00000 2,014.00	38.00000 2,014.00	50.00000 2,650.00	2,650.00
0028	401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	75,468.000 SY	3.55000 267,911.40	3.00000 226,404.00	3.00000 226,404.00	3.77000 284,514.36	284,514.36



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0029	401021M	1,171.000	11.20000	13,115.20	45.00000	52,695.00	34.61000	40,528.31
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR		SY						
0030	401027M	24,510.000	0.29000	7,107.90	0.32000	7,843.20	0.75000	18,382.50
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE		LF						
0031	401030M	7,355.000	3.00000	22,065.00	0.01000	73.55	0.01000	73.55
TACK COAT		GAL						
0032	401054M	3,295.000	71.00000	233,945.00	76.00000	250,420.00	67.43000	222,181.85
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE		T						
0033	401108M	60.000	85.50000	5,130.00	150.00000	9,000.00	115.50000	6,930.00
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT		U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0034 404006M	9,271.000	81.00000	750,951.00	90.00000	834,390.00	84.01000	778,856.71
STONE MATRIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM SURFACE COURSE							
0035 602214M	2.000	185.00000	370.00	600.00000	1,200.00	260.69000	521.38
INLET FACE PLATE							
0036 610006M	41,000.000	0.38000	15,580.00	0.40000	16,400.00	0.42000	17,220.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"							
0037 610007M	2,430.000	0.65000	1,579.50	0.55000	1,336.50	0.58000	1,409.40
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"							
0038 610009M	2,550.000	4.25000	10,837.50	3.00000	7,650.00	3.15000	8,032.50
TRAFFIC MARKINGS							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID		(1) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0039	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	355.000	30.00000	10,650.00	24.50000	8,697.50	25.73000	9,134.15
0040	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	245.000	30.00000	7,350.00	24.50000	6,002.50	25.73000	6,303.85
0041	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	577.000	1.00000	577.00	2.00000	1,154.00	10.29000	5,937.33
0042	610033M RUMBLE STRIP	27,200.000	0.45000	12,240.00	0.60000	16,320.00	0.54000	14,688.00
Section Totals:				\$1,529,872.00		\$1,617,300.00		\$1,632,096.39



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID		(1) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0007	155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	16,000.00000	16,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	39,934.78000	39,934.78
		U						
0008	155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	7.000	3,000.00000	21,000.00	2,500.00000	17,500.00	4,851.89000	33,963.23
		MO						
Section Totals:				\$37,000.00		\$42,500.00		\$73,898.01



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID		(1) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0003		NON-PARTICIPATING ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0002	152004P	1.000	1,221.00000	1,221.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,830.00000	5,830.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003	152015P	1.000	1.00000	1.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	6,650.00000	6,650.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$1,222.00		\$12,500.00		\$12,480.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID		(1) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0010	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	40.000	100.00000	4,000.00	120.00000	4,800.00	164.65000	6,586.00
0011	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	1.00000	1.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	0.01000	0.01
0012	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	550.00000	1,100.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,322.79000	2,645.58
Section Totals:				\$5,101.00		\$8,500.00		\$9,231.59



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID		(1) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(2) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0043	801006M SELECTIVE THINNING SY	500.000	27.25000	13,625.00	15.00000	7,500.00	0.01000	5.00
0044	802024M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER U	4.000	870.00000	3,480.00	1,800.00000	7,200.00	787.50000	3,150.00
0045	805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP LF	500.000	5.40000	2,700.00	5.00000	2,500.00	4.20000	2,100.00
Section Totals:				\$19,805.00		\$17,200.00		\$5,255.00
Contract Totals				\$1,593,000.00		\$1,698,000.00		\$1,732,960.99
Cost Plus Time Totals				\$1,593,000.00		\$1,698,000.00		1,732,960.99

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001 151006M	1.000	8,995.00000	8,995.00	8,344.17000	8,344.17	17,000.00000	17,000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004 153003P	(1)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,460.00000	2,460.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005 153005M	2.000	100.00000	200.00	400.00000	800.00	300.00000	600.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006 154003P	(1)	95,000.00000	95,000.00	189,500.00000	189,500.00	185,687.11000	185,687.11
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009 157004M	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,120.00000	4,120.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0013 159003M	30.000	75.00000	2,250.00	94.76000	2,842.80	0.01000	0.30
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0014 159006M	250.000	1.00000	250.00	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50
DRUM	U						
0015 159009M	300.000	10.50000	3,150.00	14.37000	4,311.00	10.00000	3,000.00
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0016 159012M	869.000	11.50000	9,993.50	19.91000	17,301.79	11.00000	9,559.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0017 159015M	2.000	875.00000	1,750.00	1,642.22000	3,284.44	1,000.00000	2,000.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0018 159027M	4.000	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00	0.01000	0.04
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						
0019 159030M	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00	1,563.54000	3,127.08	8,000.00000	16,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						
0020 159108M	4.000	100.00000	400.00	1.00000	4.00	0.01000	0.04
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0021 159126M	14,000.000	0.35000	4,900.00	0.26000	3,640.00	1.00000	14,000.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0022 159138M	50.000	90.00000	4,500.00	69.00000	3,450.00	80.00000	4,000.00
HMA PATCH	T						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0023 160004M	1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0024 160007M	1.000	9,800.00000	9,800.00	9,800.00000	9,800.00	9,800.00000	9,800.00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0025 161003P	(1)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,238.09000	3,238.09	2,000.00000	2,000.00
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0026 201003P	(1)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0027 302051P	53.000	45.00000	2,385.00	144.58000	7,662.74	45.00000	2,385.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0028 401009P	75,468.000	4.23000	319,229.64	4.78000	360,737.04	4.20000	316,965.60
	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY						
0029 401021M	1,171.000	73.00000	85,483.00	67.54000	79,089.34	40.00000	46,840.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY						
0030 401027M	24,510.000	0.34000	8,333.40	0.78000	19,117.80	1.00000	24,510.00
	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF						
0031 401030M	7,355.000	0.01000	73.55	0.01000	73.55	4.30000	31,626.50
	TACK COAT GAL						
0032 401054M	3,295.000	72.96000	240,403.20	77.45000	255,197.75	72.00000	237,240.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0033 401108M	60.000	95.00000	5,700.00	81.87000	4,912.20	110.00000	6,600.00
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
	U						
0034 404006M	9,271.000	95.90000	889,088.90	85.89000	796,286.19	96.00000	890,016.00
STONE MATRIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM SURFACE COURSE							
	T						
0035 602214M	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	405.51000	811.02	300.00000	600.00
INLET FACE PLATE							
	U						
0036 610006M	41,000.000	0.47000	19,270.00	0.45000	18,450.00	0.47000	19,270.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"							
	LF						
0037 610007M	2,430.000	0.68000	1,652.40	0.65000	1,579.50	0.68000	1,652.40
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"							
	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0038 610009M	2,550.000	2.04000	5,202.00	1.95000	4,972.50	2.05000	5,227.50
TRAFFIC MARKINGS	SF						
0039 610012M	355.000	28.87000	10,248.85	27.50000	9,762.50	29.00000	10,295.00
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	U						
0040 610018M	245.000	28.87000	7,073.15	27.50000	6,737.50	29.00000	7,105.00
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						
0041 610024M	577.000	2.00000	1,154.00	7.20000	4,154.40	6.00000	3,462.00
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						
0042 610033M	27,200.000	0.52000	14,144.00	0.66000	17,952.00	0.70000	19,040.00
RUMBLE STRIP	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$1,771,833.59		\$1,866,925.90		\$1,928,683.99



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0007 155006M	1.000	12,500.00000	12,500.00	24,500.00000	24,500.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP						
	U						
0008 155024M	7.000	1,500.00000	10,500.00	4,274.50000	29,921.50	3,000.00000	21,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
Section Totals:			\$23,000.00		\$54,421.50		\$54,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002 152004P	1.000	5,045.00000	5,045.00	4,150.00000	4,150.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003 152015P	1.000	7,567.50000	7,567.50	7,325.00000	7,325.00	14,500.00000	14,500.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$12,612.50		\$11,475.00		\$19,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0010	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	40.000	5.00000	200.00	146.34000	5,853.60	130.00000	5,200.00
0011	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	1.00000	1.00	515.00000	515.00	0.01000	0.01
0012	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	250.00000	500.00	412.00000	824.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
Section Totals:				\$701.00		\$7,192.60		\$9,200.01



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0043	801006M SELECTIVE THINNING SY	500.000	7.00000	3,500.00	7.50000	3,750.00	11.00000	5,500.00
0044	802024M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER U	4.000	630.00000	2,520.00	1,140.00000	4,560.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00
0045	805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP LF	500.000	1.50000	750.00	6.00000	3,000.00	5.00000	2,500.00
Section Totals:				\$6,770.00		\$11,310.00		\$13,200.00
Contract Totals				\$1,814,917.09		\$1,951,325.00		\$2,024,084.00
Cost Plus Time Totals				\$1,814,917.09		\$1,951,325.00		2,024,084.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID		(7) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(8) TILCON NEW YORK INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	11,000.00000	11,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL					
0004	153003P	(1)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS					
0005	153005M	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U					
0006	154003P	(1)	42,000.00000	42,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
0009	157004M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL					
0013	159003M	30.000	1.00000	30.00	25.00000	750.00	
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(8) TILCON NEW YORK INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0014 159006M	250.000 DRUM U	1.00000	250.00	15.00000	3,750.00		
0015 159009M	300.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	1.00000	300.00	15.00000	4,500.00		
0016 159012M	869.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	12.00000	10,428.00	15.00000	13,035.00		
0017 159015M	2.000 CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	500.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
0018 159027M	4.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	500.00000	2,000.00	750.00000	3,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID				(7) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(8) TILCON NEW YORK INC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0019	159030M	2.000		1,000.00000	2,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U							
0020	159108M	4.000		8,000.00000	32,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U							
0021	159126M	14,000.000		0.23000	3,220.00	0.21000	2,940.00		
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF							
0022	159138M	50.000		100.00000	5,000.00	75.00000	3,750.00		
	HMA PATCH	T							
0023	160004M	1.000		3,200.00000	3,200.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00		
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID		(7) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(8) TILCON NEW YORK INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0024	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000	9,800.00000	9,800.00	9,800.00000	9,800.00	
0025	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,959.86000	3,959.86	
0026	201003P CLEARING SITE	(1) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	
0027	302051P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	53.000 CY	10.00000	530.00	38.00000	2,014.00	
0028	401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	75,468.000 SY	5.50000	415,074.00	5.88000	443,751.84	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID		(7) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(8) TILCON NEW YORK INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0029	401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	52.00000	60,892.00	78.00000	91,338.00		
0030	401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	0.50000	12,255.00	0.33000	8,088.30		
0031	401030M TACK COAT GAL	0.01000	73.55	0.01000	73.55		
0032	401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T	87.00000	286,665.00	68.88000	226,959.60		
0033	401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	200.00000	12,000.00	90.00000	5,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(8) TILCON NEW YORK INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0034 404006M	9,271.000	101.00000	936,371.00	92.88000	861,090.48		
STONE MATRIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM SURFACE COURSE							
0035 602214M	2.000	140.09000	280.18	578.00000	1,156.00		
INLET FACE PLATE							
0036 610006M	41,000.000	0.45000	18,450.00	0.43000	17,630.00		
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"							
0037 610007M	2,430.000	0.62000	1,506.60	0.59000	1,433.70		
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"							
0038 610009M	2,550.000	3.39000	8,644.50	3.20000	8,160.00		
TRAFFIC MARKINGS							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID		(7) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(8) TILCON NEW YORK INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0039	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	355.000 U	27.68000 9,826.40	26.09000 9,261.95			
0040	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	245.000 U	27.68000 6,781.60	26.09000 6,392.05			
0041	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	577.000 U	5.00000 2,885.00	11.71000 6,756.67			
0042	610033M RUMBLE STRIP	27,200.000 LF	0.60000 16,320.00	0.69000 18,768.00			
Section Totals:			\$1,959,282.83		\$2,010,959.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID		(7) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(8) TILCON NEW YORK INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0007 155006M	1.000	16,946.75000	16,946.75	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP							
0008 155024M	7.000	4,000.00000	28,000.00	500.00000	3,500.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE							
Section Totals:			\$44,946.75		\$33,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID		(7) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(8) TILCON NEW YORK INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0002 152004P	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	500.00000	500.00		
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0003 152015P	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	500.00		
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE							
Section Totals:			\$3,500.00		\$1,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID		(7) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(8) TILCON NEW YORK INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	40.000	113.23000	4,529.20	25.00000	1,000.00	
0011	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	150.00000	150.00	500.00000	500.00	
0012	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	250.00000	500.00	
Section Totals:				\$6,679.20		\$2,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15148

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: April 07, 2016

District(s): N1

Call Order: 148

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 280 WB, ROUTE 80 TO PASSAIC RIVER, RESURFACING CONTRAC

Line No / Item ID		(7) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(8) TILCON NEW YORK INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0043	801006M SELECTIVE THINNING SY	500.000	5.00000	2,500.00	10.65000	5,325.00	
0044	802024M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER U	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00	905.25000	3,621.00	
0045	805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP LF	500.000	5.00000	2,500.00	4.79000	2,395.00	
Section Totals:				\$13,000.00		\$11,341.00	
Contract Totals				\$2,027,408.78		\$2,058,800.00	
Cost Plus Time Totals				\$2,027,408.78		\$2,058,800.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

